SB0282/609731/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 282

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Acquisition of Dwelling" and substitute "Alterations"; in line 4, after the first "of" insert "authorizing the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore City or the governing body of a county or of a municipal corporation to grant a certain property tax credit for certain residential real property owned by certain surviving spouses or certain cohabitants of certain fallen law enforcement officers and rescue workers;"; in line 5, after "spouse" insert "or certain cohabitants"; and in line 8, after "property;" insert "making conforming changes;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 7, strike "(i)"; in line 10, strike the second "or"; in the same line, after "spouse" insert ", OR THE COHABITANT"; in line 14, after "spouse" insert "OR COHABITANT"; strike beginning with the second "or" in line 15 down through the semicolon in line 24; and in line 25, strike "in Harford County,".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 33, strike "and"; after line 33, insert:

"(2) ANY ADDITIONAL LIMITATION TO THE NUMBER OF YEARS THE DWELLING WAS ACQUIRED WITHIN THE DATE OF BEING ADJUDGED TO BE DISABLED OR OF DEATH; AND";

and in line 34, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".